Champ of Champ Singles Winners — Men

Year

1919-20

1920-21

1921-22

1922-23

1923-24

1924-25

1925-26

1926-27

1927-28

1928-29

1929-30

1930-31

1931-32

1932-33

1933-34

1934-35

1935-36

1936-37

1937-38

1938-39

1939-40

1940-41

1941-42

1942-43

1943-44

1944-45

Player

CA Mclntyre
A Parsons
WH Keatley
A Parsons

M Walker
HC Clarke

M Walker

O Gallagher
HC Clarke

L Russell

HC Clarke

EH Henderson
AE Matthews
RS Higginbotham
R McMaster
WH Keatkey
LN Thomson
F Livingstone
JS Martin

A Connew

F Livingstone
F Livingstone
A Connew

R McMaster
F Livingstone

R McMaster

Club
Carlton
Ponsonby
Rocky Nook
Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Rocky Nook
Auckland
Grey Lynn
Carlton
Remuera
Carlton
Remuera
Ponsonby
Henderson
Stanley
Rocky Nook
Rawhiti
Onehunga
Ellerslie

Mt Albert
Onehunga
Onehunga
Carlton
Stanley
Onehunga

Stanley




1945-46

1946-47

1947-48

1948-49

1949-50

1950-51

1951-52

1952-53

1953-54

1954-55

1955-56

1956-57

1957-58

1958-59

1959-60

1960-61

1961-62

1962-63

1963-64

1964-65

1965-66

1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

R McMaster
AE Harland
WE Taylor

J Pirrett Jnr
PV McGuire
A Rivers

A Rivers

C Wiggins

J Pirrett Jnr
R McMaster
CH Wiggins
R Grinlinton
R McDonald
D Milat

N Donaldson
R McDonald
INS Flett

K Arnerich
PEB Jones
PEB Jones
SW Jolly

RL Cottrell
CJ Howell

FJ Coffey

RL McDonald
WA Gribble
G Cole

PS Piacun

N Unkovich

Stanley
Remuera
Epsom
Tuakau
Hillsboro
Otahuhu
Otahuhu
Grey Lynn
Tuakau
Stanley
Carlton
Pukekohe
Ellerslie
Ellerslie
Ponsonby
Ellerslie
Pt Chevalier

Glenfield

Otahuhu Railway

Otahuhu Railway

Pt Chevalier
Mt Eden
Hillsboro
Ponsonby
Onehunga

Edendale

Papatoetoe RSA

Edendale

Edendale




1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-2000

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

B Symth

OAC Smith

K Wilson
WM Plevdell
| Kostanich

B Elsmore

G Judson

| Kostanich
OAC Smith

R Newton

P Thorne

| Botica

N Grgicevich
J Carroll

| Kostanich

L Bilich

T Holdwsorth
T Holdsworth
T Holdsworth
R Brassey

M Hall

N Ray

D Clark

P Campbell
M Galloway
P Campbell

P Sain

T Garelja

L Fakaalofa

Bucklands Beach
Takapuna

Mt E& CS
Onehunga RSA
Helensville

Te Atatu
Hillsboro
Helensville
Takapuna
Mangere
Oakhu Bay
Mt Albert
Hillsboro

Mt Wellington
Carlton
Henderson
Mt Albert

Mt Albert

Mt Albert
Okahu Bay
Onehunga

Te Atatu
Pakuranga
Rawhiti
Pakuranga
Rawhiti
Carlton
Henderson

Mt Richmond




2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

W Wrack

G Goodwin
L Simanu

W Alexander
J Whitelaw
N Fisher

G Growcott
D Williams
H Davis

J Gavin

D Prasad

M Bradshaw
T Makira

T Balogh

T Garelja

A Takarua

A Takarua

T Grantham

Les Brown

Glen Eden
Hillsboro
Sandringham
Rawhiti

Mt Richmond
Pakuranga

Glen Eden

Pt Chevalier

Pt Chevalier RSA
Ellerslie

Ellerslie
Onehunga & Districts
Mangere

Glen Eden
Carlton Cornwall
Pt Chevalier

Pt Chevalier

Mt Albert

Howick




Champ of Champ Pairs Winners — Men

Year

1944-45

1945-46

1946-47

1947-48

1948-49

1949-50

1950-51

1951-52

1952-53

1953-54

1954-55

1955-56

1956-57

1957-58

1958-59

1959-60

1960-61

1961-62

1962-63

1963-64

1964-65

1965-66

1966-67

1967-68

Lead

HA Robertson

Abbott
Darroch
Clikard
Robins
Griffen
Nola C
Norman
McLean
Hammond
Norman
Pengelly
Downer
Broderick
Macrae
Crouch
McNeill
Tisch

Bagshaw

Skip

F Livingstone

Lloyd
Shirley

A Connew
Watson
Shirley
Vranjes M
Andrew
Rowe
Donald
Andrew
Walbran
Kostanich
Davies
Jones
Demier
Maclean
Harrison

Landon

Club

Onehunga

Te Papapa
St Heliers
Carlton
Devonport
Carlton
Oratia
Onehunga
Ponsonby
Ellerslie
Onehunga
Mt Albert
Helensville
Papakura
Otahuhu Railway
Pukekawa
Mission Bay
Epsom

Pukekohe




1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

Wilcox
Devlin
Americh
Gilbert
Hudson
Woods
Woods
Smith
Hammond
Cettina
Edwards
Calverly
Brassey
Gilbert
Robertson
Jones
McMurchy
J Wilson

B Greer

M Hickey

J Harding

R Majstrovich

| Kostanich

D Hooper

B McDermott

R Haresnape

D Poingdestre

A Courtney

Bell
Flavell
Sutherland
Robinson
Moore
Sunde
Sunde
Parry
Gribble
Williams
Blincoe
Woolley
O'Connor
Robinson
Kostanich
de Jongh
Dunn

G Weller
P Thorne
G Shaw
M Day

B Hibberd
| Marsic
N Grgicevich
C Major
R Brassey
J Pike

K Fitness

Remuera
Carlton
Glenfield
Hillsboro
Carlton
New Lynn
New Lynn
Takapuna
Edendale
New Lynn
Pt Chevalier
Mangere
Okahu Bay
Hillsboro
Helensville
Mission Bay
Onehunga
Rocky Nook
Okahu Bay
Bucklands Beach
Hillsboro

St Heliers
Carlton
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Okahu Bay
Glen Eden

Sandringham




1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-2000

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

R Davidson
P Thorne

N Hill

| Zonich

K Chapman
G Cotton

P Sain

S Cox

K Dixon
G Growcott
M Dixon

M Dixon

S Manuolevao

W Marsic
P Hurle
A Oliver
T Heimuli
N Thompson
P Thorne
G Rich

M Dixon
J King

T Garelja
L Selby

L Selby

D Parlane

M Kernaghan

P Campbell
N Krajancich
T Garelja

J Harding

W Marsic

G Breckon

C Major

P Hurle

C Lowe

C Lowe

S Cottrell

P Sain

G Growcott
B Lee

U Fusimalohi
G Growcott

C Lowe

W Frederikson

M Galloway
C Lowe

B Fulton

J Williams

J Williams

Glen Eden
Onehunga
Rawhiti
Carlton
Henderson
Hillsboro
Carlton

Henderson

Onehunga

Glen Eden
Hillsboro
Hillsboro

New Lynn
Carlton Cornwall
Blockhouse Bay
St Heliers
Avondale
Blockhouse Bay
Hillsboro
Blockhouse Bay
Royal Oak
Mangere
Henderson
Carlton Cornwall

Carlton Cornwall




Champ of Champ Triples Winners — Men

Year

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-2000

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

Lead

Alley G

K Arnerich
H Robinson
P Howard
G Shaw

G Goodwin
N Campi
JHill

K Piper

P Maddox
D Adler

G Brown

P Maddox
M Dixon

R Hills

R Hills

M Griffith
M Everson
J Cleghorn
D Timms

J Carruthers
W Motu

| Marsic

P Ng

L Gilmour
P Thorne

M Adams

Two
Hickey M
W Cibilic

G Goodwin
W Whitburn
M Hickey
B Robinson
J Goodwin
R Girvan

N Ray

N Ray

N Green

D Clark

N Ray

J Harding
N Botica

N Botica

L Brown

N Botica

D Faifua

R Wright
W Marsic
M Farac

W Marsic

J Corse-Scott
S Hird

J King

R Jacobs

Skip

Shaw G

G Nola

C Munday
L Darey

D Clark

W Fieckin
N Grgicvich
N Hill

J Hunt

J Hunt

N Paton

M Galloway
J Hunt

G Goodwin
JHill

JHill

P Hickey
JHill

G Cotton

G Stratford
N Krajancic
N Krajancic
P Sain

M Urlich

N Thompson
C Lowe

M Dickson

Club

Bucklands Beach
Oratia

Hillsboro
Carlton
Papatoetoe
Hillsboro
Hillsboro

Okahu Bay

Te Atatu

Te Atatu
Onehunga
Pakuranga

Te Atatu
Hillsboro
Avondale
Avondale
Howick
Avondale
Mangere
Henderson
Carlton Cornwall
Carlton Cornwall
Carlton Cornwall
Carlton Cornwall
Blockhouse Bay
Hillsboro

Pakuranga




2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

P Thorne

L Wenzlick

C MacElvanna
K Kelsall

J Gavin

M Galloway

B Chapman

C Lowe

C Salesa

J King

W Frederikson
M Dixon

M Dixon

G Cotton

J King

M Wright

C Lowe

S Hird

M Galloway
G Brown

N Fisher

Hillsboro
East Tamaki
Mangere
New Lynn
Royal Oak
Royal Oak

Howick




Champ of Champ Fours Winners — Men

Year

1955-56

1956-57

1957-58

1958-59

1959-60

1960-61

1961-62

1962-63

1963-64

1964-65

1965-66

1966-67

1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

Lead
Humphreys
Robertson
Herewini
Patterson
Anderson
Lett

Scott
Gilliam
Norris
Langton
Cutforth
Ryder
Russell
James(Sen)
Walls
Emery
Sheffield
Miller

Dick

Ferguson

Craig
Gilbert
Shaw
McNeill

Munro

Two
Cahill
Woodall
Wright
Burnside
Skuse
Church
Gifford
Finn
Salmons
Midens
Cassells
McCormick
Paton

S Piacun
Dyett
Elston
McMurdo
Dick
Bindon
Melrose

Richards-
Jolley

Goodwin
Wren
Healey

McNeill

Three
Chilman
McMillan
Newman
Evans

Lee
Norman
Barber
Jolly

M Thomas
Clayton
Graham
Burrett
Ferrall

P Piacun
Evans
McNeill
Cooper
James(Jun)
James(Jun)

Marshall

O'Connor
Brown
Malloy
de Jongh

de Jongh

Skip
Webb
Firth
Barriball
Klinac
Hunt
Andrew
O'Neill
Flett
Crouch
Verrall
Woolley
Lyes

R Smith
Drabble
North
Maclean
Kostanich
Drabble
Drabble

Smith

Unkovich
Robinson
Jones
Maclean

Maclean

Club

Mt Albert

Mt Albert

Pt Chevalier
Papatoetoe RSA
Hobsonville
Onehunga
Carlton

Pt Chevalier
Pukekawa

Mt Richmond
Otahuhu
Papatoetoe RSA
Helensville
Edendale
Papatoetoe
Mission Bay
Helensville
Edendale
Edendale

Howick

Okahu Bay
Hillsboro
Otahuhu Railway
Mission Bay

Mission Bay




1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-2000

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

Cowper
Thomas

A Carter

J Hutchinson
B Greer

M Hall

| Marsic

S Rollins

B Greer

M Geaney

J Carruthers
D Hooper

W Robertson
T Marquet
G Brown

R Haresnape
J Hyland

D Hodges

G Judson

N Krajancic
N Krajancic

W Alexander

Slav Zanich
B Hassell
M Dixon

W Alexander

Ritchie R
Irvine
Kilpatrick
G Dixon

N Grficevich
| Neary

D Bartlett

| Kostanich
S Zarich

| Neary

T Holdsworth
T Klarich

B Robinson
| Kostanich
R Jacobs

A Quinn

P Kean

G Farac

N Siebert
B Fiecken
W Marsic
W Marsic
A Spence

Miro
Dragicevich

M Bradshaw
J Harding

E Rawson

Grove
Haresnape
Shaw G
Roberson
Foster

D Turner

D Reid

P Thorne

P Curran

W Marsic

R Haresnape
D O'Connor
J Geaney

P Campbell
G Goodwin
G Lawrence
G Thomas
D Clark

D O'Connor
S Kuran

M Burmester
C Lowe

P Sain

P Sain

B Columbus

Nick Toi
C Haysham
C Lowe

D Gordon

Jobin
Unkovich
Mclennan W
Kostanich
Ardem

C Brown

G Goodwin
D O'Connor
D Clark

P Sain

N Unkovich
P Thorne

M Feek

N Unkovich
W Fieckin
W Wrack

N Botica

M Galloway
R Brassey

T Garelja

A Klarich

G Goodwin
| Marsic

| Marsic

M Shine

David Prasad
N Botica
G Goodwin

K Fitness

Mission Bay
Okahu Bay
Bucklands Beach
Helensville
St Heliers
Mt Wellington
Hillsboro
Okahu Bay
Papatoetoe
Carlton
Rawhiti
Rocky Nook
Mt Albert
Rawhiti
Hillsboro
Carlton
Balmoral
Pakuranga
Okahu Bay
Henderson
Rawhiti
Hillsboro
Carlton
Carlton

Rawhiti

Mt Wellington
Avondale
Hillsboro

Rawhiti




2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

C MacElvanna
J Petelo

J Hunt

J Huta

W Alexander
C MacElvanna
J Gavin

J Gavin

N Thompson
J Gavin

N Thompson

H Davis

M Hadrup
T Horrell

N Bell

B Menzies
G Tumanuvao
R Ludbrook
M Dixon

G Brown

G Brown

S Hoeft

G Brown
W Adams

A Reed

B Chapman
JHill

N Childs
C Taylor
D Parker
P Hickey
J King

M Dixon
M Dixon
A Reed
M Dixon
T King

A Takarua

G Cotton

N Botica

D Ross

K Piper

N Clark

S Mouton

C Lowe

M Galloway
M Galloway
A Takarua
M Galloway
K Gounter

C Williams

Pakuranga
Rawhiti

Pt Chevalier

Te Atatu Peninsula

East Tamaki
Howick
Hillsboro
Hillsboro
Royal Oak
Pt Chevalier
Royal Oak
Mangere

Pt Chevalier




